RESOLUTION NO. 2021-08-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS, INC (EPS) FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN SUPPORT OF A NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION STUDY

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for a Neighborhood Preservation Study,
- **WHEREAS,** Economic & Planning Systems, Inc was identified through a qualifications based selection process as the most qualified firm; and
- **WHEREAS,** Economic & Planning Systems, Inc have agreed to enter a contract for the required services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager, or designee, to enter into a contract with Economic & Planning Systems, Inc (EPS) in the amount of \$85,305, not to exceed \$90,000, to complete a Neighborhood Preservation Study.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 3rd DAY OF AUGUST 2021.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary JOSHUA STEVENSON Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER	

City Attorney